

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23447/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2008 in WP No.2296/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BEST WORKERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on
record, permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinod A. Bobde, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Brijkishor Sah, Adv.
 Mr. Pramod Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
-BEST: Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.

 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Murali Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.
 Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sumit Gupta, Adv.
for M/S. M.V.Kini & Associates,Advs.

-R.No.2: Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Adv.
 Mrs. Suchitra A. Chitale, Adv.
 Mr. C.U. Singh, Adv.

...2/-

SLP 23477/08...contd...

-2-

-R.No.7: Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
 Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi agrawala, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Stand over for four weeks.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER