

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23447/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2008 in WP No. 2296/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BEST WORKERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on
record and permission to file lengthy list of dates
and prayer for interim relief)

WITH I.A.No.1 in &S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 15335 of 2008

(For permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Lenin S. Hijam, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
-BEST: Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.
Mr. M.V.Kini, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.
Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.T. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Yasin Abbari, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. M.V.Kini & Associates, Adv.

-R.No.2 & 3: Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Adv.
Mrs. Suchitra A. Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.

...2/-

SLP 23477/08 etc....contd...

-2-

in SLP 23447/08: Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Parimal Shroff, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi agrawala, Adv.

in CC 15335/08: Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for four weeks.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER