

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23447 / 2008

(From the judgment and order dated 21/08 / 2008 in W P No. 2296 /2007
of The H I G H COU RT OF BO M B A Y)

B E S T W O R K E R S U N I O N

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F M A H A R A S H T R A & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record, permission to file lengthy list of dates, permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH
S.L.P.(C).3018 of 2009 - With prayer for interim relief & office report

Date: 02/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E S . H . K A P A D I A
H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A F T A B A L A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Pramod Patil, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Brijkishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Lenin S. Hijam, Adv.
Mr. Abdul Tamboli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG.
Mr. M.V. Kini, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kini, Adv.
Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Kishan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.T. Nair, Adv. for
M / S M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Parimal Shroff, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Parimal Shroff, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Atul Y. Chitale, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Atul Chitale, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Mazumdar, Adv.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 1 st April, 2009 for final hearing subject to overnight part-heard.

Parties to complete their pleadings in the meantime.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master