

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23447/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 21/08/2008 in
of The COURT OF BOMBAY)

WP No. 2296/2007

BEST WORKERS UNION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record,PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and
prayer for interim relief))
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3018 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 13/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.
Mr. Abdulrehman Tamboli, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar, adv.
Mr. Pramod Patil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP(C)23447/08

Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, AG
Mr. Ramji Srinivasan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.T. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.
For M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

SLP(C)3108/09

Mr. M.T. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Padma Priya, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.
For M/s. M.V. Kini & associates,Adv.

-2-

SLP(C)3018/09

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Sr.adv.
Mr. Parimal Shroff, Sr.Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

FOR RR-2

SLP(C)23447/08

Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mrs.Suchitra Atul Chitale ,Adv
Ms. Sunaina Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, learned counsel appearing for the petitioners started his arguments at 10.30 A.M. After arguing for sometime Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners taken over from Mr. Jadhav and concluded his arguments at 3.35 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, learned Attorney General appearing on behalf of the respondents started his arguments and concluded at 4.00 P.M.

List these matters on Friday, the 15th January, 2010 for orders.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master